
Country Institution Tel. Name Email Remark

Albania

People's Advocate

Blvd. “Zhan D'Ark” Nr. 2

1001 Tirana

Albania

+355 / 42 38 03 44 (office)

+355 / 06 82 512 470 (mobile)
Alfred Koçobashi akocobashi@avokatipopullit.gov.al Director NPM Albania

Austrian Ombudsman Board

Singerstrasse 17

1015 Vienna

Austria

+43 1 51 505 ext. 132

+ 43 664 4763643 (mobile)
Michael Mauerer see@volksanwatschaft.gv.at Chief of Cabinet

Peter Kastner peter.kastner@volksanw.gv.at Deputy Chief of Cabinet

Siroos Mirzaei mirzaei@gmx.at
Head of Medical Working 

Group

Lubomir Krilchev l.krilchev@ombudsman.bg Directorate NPM

int@ombudsman.bg Office Email

+385 1 485 1277

+385 1 485 1275
Mario Kresić mario.kresic@ombudsman.hr

Deputy Ombudsman / Head 

of Legal Working Group

Ivana Buljan Ajelic ivana.buljan.ajelic@ombudsman.hr
Legal Affairs Advisor to the 

Ombudswoman

Hungary Commission for Fundamental Rights + 36 1 4757 240   Gergely Fliegauf Fliegauf.Gergely@ajbh.hu
Head of OPCAT NPM 

Department

stjordanoska@ombudsman.mk Counselor

npm@ombudsman.mk NPM Team

Montenegro

Ombudsman

Ul. Svetlane Kane Radević 3 

8100 Podgorica

Montenegro

 + 382 20 241 - 642 Zdenka Perović npm@ombudsman.co.me Deputy Ombudsman

Serbia

Protector of Citizens

Deligradska Str. 16

11 000 Belgrade

Serbia

+ 381 / 11 206 81 17 (office)

+ 381 / 64 831 60 60 (mobile)
Milos Janković milos.jankovic@ombudsman.rs Deputy Ombudsman

South-East Europe (SEE) NPM-Network

Members

Austria

Bulgaria

Macedonia

Croatia

Croatian People's Ombudsman

Trg hrvatskih velikana 6

10 000 Zagreb

Croatia

Ombudsman of the Republic

22 George Washington Str.

1202 Sofia

Bulgaria

+359 / 89 566 35 63

Ombudsman of the Republic

Macedonia n° 19

1000 Skopje

Macedonia

Snezana Teodosievska 

Jordanoska 
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Slovenia

Human Rights Ombudsman

Dunajska Cesta 56, 4th Floor

1109 Ljuljana

Slovenia

+386 / 1 475 00 50 Ivan Šelih ivan.selih@varuh-rs.si Deputy Ombudsman
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+387 / 33 666 006 Haris Šahbaz info@ombudsmen.gov.ba Chief of Cabinet

Almedina Karić akaric@ombudsmen.gov.ba

Communication and 

International Relations 

Adviser

Greece

Greek Ombudsman 

17 Halkokondyli Street

10432 Athens

Greece

Elena Markou markou@synigoros.gr Coordinator NPM Team

Kosovo

Ombudsperson Institution                     

Str Enver Maloku no. 28                        

10000 Prishtina 
arberita.kryeziu@gmail.com

Team member

shmala@ombudspersonkosovo.org Team member

Ombudsman

Akademika Jovana Surutke br. 13

78000 Banja Luka

Bosnia Herzegovina

Observers

Bosnia Herzegovina
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